#### 506213184 08/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6259927

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMO BIEDERMANN	06/16/2016
WILFRIED MATTHIS	06/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	BERTHA-VON-SUTTNER-STRASSE 23		
City:	VS-SCHWENNINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-78054		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16996425	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=194016\_Assignment2#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053552 FRAME: 0034 506213184

Docket No.: 79428 - 2

Return to: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable	e consideration, t	he receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the			
undersigned,						
(1) Timo BIEDERMANN and Wilfri		***************************************				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO						
(2) BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG						
having a place of business at						
(3) <u>Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23, D-78054 VS-Schwenningen, Germany</u>						
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	for United States I	_etters Patent entitled				
(4) COUPLING DEVICE FOR COU	IPLING A ROD TO	O A BONE ANCHORING	S ELEMENT AND BONE			
ANCHORING DEVICE WITH S	<u>UCH A COUPLIN</u>	<u>G DEVICE</u>	***************************************			
		,				
which application executed on even date herewith or		(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP.				
was: (a) executed on (5a):	P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is					
(b) filed on (5b): May 11, 2016						
Application No.: 15/152,044		Cata, when known.				
Application No. 10/102/07	***************************************					
including any and all United States I extensions, divisions, reissues, substithe right to all benefits under all intapplications for said improvements.	itutes, renewals o	r continuations of said ar	oplication and patents, and			
It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGI	d that the Commis NEE, its assigns o	ssioner of Patents issue r its successors in intere	any and all of said Letters at or its designee.			
Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned with patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	ill execute all divistiful other papers;	sional, continuing, subst and generally do even	itute, renewal, and reissue ything possible which said			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	1	DATE			
	The Da	Marine Ma	x 4 cmc 16, 2016			
Timo BIEDERMANN	X VVV	<i>d</i>				
Wilfried MATTHIS	× Wolf o	4	x June 16, 2016			
WITNESSES:						
Juddin Fran						
Touris And						

PATENT REEL: 0**53552** FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 02/28/2020

MML PAS1418429.1-\*-05/18/16 9:23 AM